Cost of Sales (76.7)   (76.7) (76.7)   (76.7)

  144.1   144.1   144.1   144.1

Admin expenses (65.5)   (65.5) (65.5)   (65.5)

Rentals under operating leases (34.5)   (34.5) (34.5)   (34.5)

EBITDA 44.1   44.1  44.1   44.1

Non-recurring / separately
reported items

(1.3)   (1.3) (1.3)   (1.3)

Depreciation (13.1)   (13.1) (13.1)   (13.1)

Amortisation (0.9)   (0.9) (0.9)   (0.9)

Group operating profit / (loss) 28.9   28.9  28.9   28.9

EBITDAR (1) 78.6   78.0  78.6   78.0

23

Financial Bridges 2018

These bridges summarise the key

reconciling items between the As

Acquired, Pro Forma and Statutory

financials

As Acquired to Pro Forma: PF

adjustments include  Showtime Ireland

from Dec 2017 to Feb 2018 for Q1.

In Q1 2018 the Group had £2.9m of

non-cash/non recurring items which

were excluded from EBITDA on a Pro

Forma basis in accordance with

definitions contained in the Indenture

(1)  EBITDA excluding Rentals under
operating leases.

  Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Statutory 3 Months ended 28 February 2018 Year to date 28 February 2018

As Acquired  Non Rec   Statutory   As Acquired  Non Rec   Statutory

Turnover 246.3  -   246.3  246.3  -   246.3

Cost of Sales (92.3) -   (92.3) (92.3) -   (92.3)

  154.0  -   154.0  154.0  -   154.0

Admin expenses (64.1) (0.1)   (64.3) (64.1) (0.1)   (64.2)

Rentals under operating leases (34.8)   (34.8) (34.8)   (34.8)

EBITDA 55.1  (0.1)   55.0  55.1  (0.1)   55.0

Non-recurring / separately
reported items

(2.5) 0.1   (2.4) (2.5) 0.1   (2.4)

Depreciation (14.1) -   (14.1) (14.1) -   (14.1)

Amortisation (0.8) -   (0.8) (0.8) -   (0.8)

Group operating profit / (loss) 37.7  -   37.7  37.7  -   37.7

EBITDAR (1) 89.9  (0.1)   89.7  89.9  (0.1)   89.8

  Quarter YTD

As Acquired to Pro Forma 3 Months ended 28 February 2018 Year to date 28 February 2018

As Acquired  RealD PF
Showtime

Ireland
Pro Forma   As Acquired  RealD PF

Showtime
Ireland

Pro Forma

Turnover 246.3  -  0.9  247.2  246.3  -  0.9  247.2

Cost of Sales (92.3) -  (0.3) (92.6) (92.3) -  (0.3) (92.6)

  154.0  -  0.6  154.6  154.0  -  0.6  154.6

Admin expenses (64.1) 0.4  (0.2) (63.9) (64.1) 0.4  (0.2) (63.9)

Rentals under operating leases (34.8) -  (0.1) (34.9) (34.8) -  (0.1) (34.9)

EBITDA 55.1  0.4  0.4  55.9  55.1  0.4  0.4  55.9

Non-recurring / separately
reported items

(2.5) (0.4) -  (2.9) (2.5) (0.4) -  (2.9)

Depreciation (14.1) -  (0.1) (14.3) (14.1) -  (0.1) (14.3)

Amortisation (0.8) -  -  (0.8) (0.8) -  -  (0.8)

Group operating profit / (loss) 37.7  -  0.2  37.9  37.7  -  0.2  37.9

EBITDAR (1) 89.9  0.4  0.4  90.7  89.9  0.4  0.4  90.7

24

£m, FYE Nov 2014A(1) 2015A 2016A 2017A 2018A
LTM

Feb 2019

2014-LTM
Q1 19
CAGR

K
P

Is

Admissions (m) 79.3 85.1 82.8 80.9 85.9 85.3 1.7%

Number of Sites 210 212 213 214 215 216 0.7%

Number of Screens 1,855 1,877 1,892 1,915 1,928 1,935 1.0%

Total Revenue Per
Person (£)

9.01 9.50 9.73 9.82 9.25 9.01 -

P
&

L

Group Revenue 715.0 807.9 805.3 793.8 794.8 768.9 1.7%

Gross Profit 447.5 501.4 500.5 495.7 501.7 491.4 2.2%

Gross Profit % 62.6% 62.1% 62.2% 62.4% 63.1% 63.9%

Operating Expenses 215.0 225.1 227.9 234.5 245.1 246.5 3.3%

Operating Expenses %